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The podium of the Main Tournament (from the left): Ireneusz Lada (2nd) Sayadyan Edvard (winner), and Nadia Anggraeni M (3rd)
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Final Standings (after 9 Rounds)

1. Sayadyan,Edvard
2. Lada,lreneusz

3. Nadia,Anggraeni M
4, Van de Boogaart,J
5. Lang,Erik

6. Weyer,Hans-Juerge
7. Voet,Dirk

8. Stoffregen,Guente
9. Kleinhenz,Hans-Ge
10. Pleininger,Rudolf
11. Ditzler,Juerg

12. Gwiazda,Slawomir
13. Knudsen,Martin
14. Karenza,Dita

15. Meyer,Prosper
16. Hofer,Friedrich
17. Marro,Christian
18. Goldie,Thomas
19. llic,llija

20. Ernst,Heinz

21. Schaerer,Rolf

22. Bonferroni,Thierr
23.  Rosebrock,Timotej
24. Perret,Charles

25. Sudan,Georges
26. Thode,Gilda

27. Wasik,Jozef

28. Schmuki,Roman
29. Cordey,Loic

30. Haug,Siegmund
31. Schlenter,Ruedige
32. Pantillon,Patrick
33. Keller,Felix

34. Doenni,Alfred

35.  von Willich,Maxim
36. Isdepski,Marcus
37. Janko,Michel

38. Peter,Raymond
39. Zahner,Josef

40. Roessinger,Jean-J
41. Finger,Rene

42. Buekuelmez,Han
43. Trachsel,Peter

44. Rochat,Vivian

45.  Srdjenovic,Luca
46. Kalbermatter,Phil
47. Gigon,Claude

48. Brait,Wolfgang
49. Gumb,Bernard

50. Lanz,Martin

51. Roth,Johannes

52. Franssen,Roland
53. Leuenberger,Urs
54. Loeffler,Helmut
55. Naepflin,Reinhold
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56. Genet,Xavier

57. Kaser,Nicolas

58. Spaeti,Kurt

59. Burla,Andre

60. Mkrtchyan,Anahit
61. Musaelyan,Arshavi
62. Tillmann,Marc

63. de Kalbermatten,A
64. Andjelkovic,Slavo
65. Bruening,Martin
66. Zahnd,Andreas
67. Lachausse,Bruno
68. Walter,Peter M
69. Meise,Volker

70. Stoecklin,Carlo
71. Clerc,Alain

72. Stegmaier,Walter
73.  Priamo,Pierre-And
74. Balsiger,Matthias
75. Dill,Xaver

76. Roth,Daniel

77. Feller,Christian
78. Bachofner,Stephan
79. Overney,Luca

80. Lampert, Timm
81. Suter,Stephan

82. Florin,Jon

83. Buffat,Pierre-And
84. Tarnutzer,Werner
85. Brandenberger,Wal
86. Eigenmann,Christi
87. Hofer,Heinz

88. Kipper,Siegfried
89. Kuenzi,Anton

90. Lips,Adrian

91. Kopp,Guenter

92. Gruscinski,Marc
93. Schweri,Juerg

94. Duong,Yisam

95. Steck,Kurt

96. Kurze,Volker

97. Geiser,Marcellus
98. Lucca,Kevin

99. Neitzsch,Richard
100. Heyse,Juergen
101. Keller,Otto

102. Castagna,Renzo
103. Marketos,Dennis
104. Meister,Juerg
105. Neubauer,Karl Hei
106. Huber,Ruth

107. Huynh,Yann

108. Lachat,Martin
109. Fluekiger,Kurt
110. Hadorn,Rudolf
111. Thurnheer,Peter
112. Orschiedt-Eghbali
113. Stoecklin,Ernst P
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Lincke,Paul
Bergmann,Max-Luca
Jaccard,Laurent
Lampert,Joshua
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Pauli,Theodor
Egli,Arnold
Koppen,Willem
Marketos,Richard
Wilke,Dagmar-Mart
Perreard,Nicolas
Bentzen,Thomas
Srdjenovic,Nebojs
Overney,Alain
Gueldenapfel, Thom
Pfister,Walter
Schmid,Max
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Results

Round 9

1 30. Voet,Dirk

2 28. Llada,lreneusz

3 9. Van de Boogaart,
4 43, Llang,Erik

5 8. Knudsen,Martin
6 27. |lligllija

7 40. Hofer,Friedrich

8 13. Schmuki,Roman
9 19. Rosebrock,Timote
10 21. Haug,Siegmund
11 7. Ernst,Heinz

12 11. Marro,Christian
13 17. DoenniAlfred

14 47. Thode,Gilda

15 23. Brait,Wolfgang
16 51. Schaerer,Rolf

17 31. Schlenter,Ruedig
18 33. Karenza,Dita

19 101 Buekuelmez,Han
20 41. Bonferroni,Thier
21 65. Goldie,Thomas
22 58. Kaser,Nicolas

23 92. Zahnd,Andreas
24 15. Janko,Michel

25 37. Kalbermatter,Phi
26 125 Mhkrtchyan,Anahit
27 69. Naepflin,Reinhol
28 67. Loeffler,Helmut
29 71. de Kalbermatten,
30 25. Stegmaier,Walter
31 86. Buffat,Pierre-An
32 93. Brandenberger,Wa
33 39. Stoecklin,Carlo
34 45. Bachofner,Stepha
35 48. Zahner,Josef

36 49. Meise,Volker

37 97. Hofer,Heinz

38 103 Rochat,Vivian

39 61. ClercAlain

40 105 Genet,Xavier

41 143 Schweri,Juerg

42 57. Lachausse,Bruno
43 98. Lachat,Martin

44 68. Steck,Kurt

45 74. Eigenmann,Christ
46 78. Marti,Markus

47 87. Bruening,Martin
48 89. Burla,Andre

49 130 Orschiedt-Eghbal
50 123 Lips,Adrian

51 121 Muehlemann,Walte
52 53. Lienhard,Sven

53 139 Marketos,Dennis
54 82. Meister,Juerg

55 84. Kuenzi,Anton

56 134 Bergmann,Max-Luc
57 91. Duong,Yisam

58 99. Gruscinski,Marc
59 102 Bonauer,Stephan
60 115 Kopp,Guenter
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Sayadyan,Edvard
Nadia,Anggraeni
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Gwiazda,Slawomir
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Sudan,Georges
Ditzler,Juerg
Pleininger,Rudol
Perret,Charles
Stoffregen,Guent
Pantillon,Patric
Gigon,Claude
von Willich,Maxi
Leuenberger,Urs
Wasik,Jozef
Peter,Raymond
Cordey,Loic
Trachsel,Peter
Meyer,Prosper
Roessinger,Jean-
Srdjenovic,Luca
Finger,Rene
Isdepski,Marcus
Overney,Luca
Franssen,Roland
Keller,Felix
Roth,Johannes
Tarnutzer,Werner
Tillmann,Marc
Andjelkovic,Slav
Gumb,Bernard
Spaeti,Kurt
Roth,Daniel
Priamo,Pierre-An
Lucca,Kevin
Dill,Xaver
Lanz,Martin
Kipper,Siegfried
Musaelyan,Arshav
Florin,Jon
Walter,Peter M
Hadorn,Rudolf
Feller,Christian
Neitzsch,Richard
Kurze,Volker
Balsiger,Matthia
Thurnheer,Peter
Neubauer,Karl He
Lampert, Timm
Geiser,Marcellus
Castagna,Renzo
Huber,Ruth
Gotti,Nicola
Bretscher,Robert
Thonig,Manfred
Heyse,Juergen
Lampert,Joshua
Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
Keller,Otto
Scheidegger,Clau
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61 72. Stoecklin,Ernst
62 76. Bisig,Richard

63 80. Grabe,Eckart

64 136 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
65 119 Fluekiger,Kurt

66 107 Jaccard,Laurent
67 140 Marketos,Richard
68 142 Schmid,Max

69 129 Perreard,Nicolas
70 135 Pfister,Walter
Round 8

1 32. Sayadyan,Edvard
2 2. Ditzler,Juerg

3  30. Voet,Dirk

4 26. Nadia,Anggraeni
5 10. Weyer,Hans-Juerg
6 16. Gwiazda,Slawomir
7 38. Kleinhenz,Hans-G
8 24. Peter,Raymond

9 62. Pantillon,Patric
10 1. Sudan,Georges
11 29. Perret,Charles

12 35. Meyer,Prosper
13 8. Knudsen,Martin
14 11. Marro,Christian
15 54. Roth,Johannes
16 44. Stoffregen,Guent
17 83. Franssen,Roland
18 22. Pleininger,Rudol
19 12. Tillmann,Marc

20 55. von Willich,Maxi
21 14. Isdepski,Marcus
22 18. Leuenberger,Urs
23 60. Kipper,Siegfried
24 70. Wasik,Josef

25 36. Spaeti,Kurt

26 81. Cordey,Loic

27 42. Srdjenovic,Luca
28 46. Gigon,Claude

29 141 Musaelyan,Arshav
30 75. Roessinger,Jean-
31 52. Trachsel,Peter

32 34. Gumb,Bernard
33 73. Andjelkovic,Slav
34 88. Roth,Daniel

35 50. Keller,Felix

36 56. Walter,Peter M
37 122 Balsiger,Matthia
38 59. Llanz,Martin

39 66. Overney,lLuca

40 128 Dill,Xaver

41 98. Lachat,Martin

42 64. Florin,Jon

43 106 Hadorn,Rudolf
44 114 Neubauer,Karl He
45 77. Gotti,Nicola

46 118 Kurze,Volker

47 90. Priamo,Pierre-An
48 120 Lucca,Kevin

49 94. Lampert, Timm
50 131 Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
51 4. Castagna,Renzo
52 104 Scheidegger,Clau
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Lincke,Paul
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Doenni,Alfred
Lang,Erik
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Schaerer,Rolf
Finger,Rene
Ernst,Heinz
Kalbermatter,Phi
Bonferroni,Thier
Schmuki,Roman
Janko,Michel
Rosebrock,Timote
Mkrtchyan,Anahit
Goldie,Thomas
Tarnutzer,Werner
Naepflin,Reinhol
Clerc,Alain
Brait,Wolfgang
Stegmaier,Walter
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de Kalbermatten,
Bachofner,Stepha
Meise,Volker
Bruening,Martin
Zahnd,Andreas
Kaser,Nicolas
Brandenberger,Wa
Orschiedt-Eghbal
Loeffler,Helmut
Lachausse,Bruno
Bonauer,Stephan
Steck,Kurt
Eigenmann,Christ
Genet,Xavier
Burla,Andre
Huber,Ruth
Duong,Yisam
Lips,Adrian
Hofer,Heinz
Bretscher,Robert
Lienhard,Sven
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53 113 Neitzsch,Richard (2%5) - 76. Bisig,Richard (2%) 1-0
54 108 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr (2%) - 78. Marti,Markus (2%5) 0-1
55 79. Forster,Urs (2%) - 115 Kopp,Guenter (2%) %-%
56 110 Thurnheer,Peter (2%5) - 80. Grabe,Eckart (2%) 1-0
57 112 Thonig,Manfred (2%5) - 82. Meister,Juerg (2%) %-%
58 85. Heyse,Juergen (2%) - 139 Marketos,Dennis (2%) %-%
59 96. Geiser,Marcellus (2%) - 119 Fluekiger,Kurt (2%) 1-0
60 116 Lampert,Joshua (2%) - 99. Gruscinski,Marc (2%) %-%
61 63. Feller,Christian (3) - 121 Muehlemann,Walte (2%) %-%
62 126 Lincke,Paul (2) - 72. Stoecklin,Ernst (2) %-%
63 124 Overney,Alain (2) - 84. Kuenzi,Anton (2) o0-1
64 100 Huynh,Yann (2) - 117 Koppen,Willem 2) %-%»
65 138 Keller,Otto (2) - 107 Jaccard,Laurent (2) 1-o0
66 127 Egli,Arnold (1%) - 134 Bergmann,Max-Luc (2) -

0-1
67 132 Pauli,Theodor (1%) - 142 Schmid,Max (%) 1-0
68 137 Bentzen,Thomas (1%) - 136 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar (1%) 0-1
69 140 Marketos,Richard (1%) - 129 Perreard,Nicolas () o0-1

1-0

70 133 Gueldenapfel,Tho (1) - 135 Pfister,Walter (1) -
Round 7

1 9. Vande Boogaart, (5%) - 26. Nadia,Anggraeni (5%) 1-0
2 32. Sayadyan,Edvard (5%) - 16. Gwiazda,Slawomir (5) 1-0
3 21. Haug,Siegmund (5) - 2. Ditzler,Juerg (5) %-%
4 28. Llada,lreneusz (5) - 11. Marro,Christian (4%) 1-0
5 13. Schmuki,Roman (4%) - 40. Hofer,Friedrich (4%) 0-1
6 35. Meyer,Prosper (4%) - 30. Voet,Dirk (4%) 0-1
7 6. Tarnutzer,Werner (4) - 38. Kleinhenz,Hans-G (4) 0-1
8 41. Bonferroni,Thier (4) - s. Knudsen,Martin 4) %-%
9 48. Zahner,lo (4) - 10. Weyer,Hans-Juerg (4) 0-1
10 43. Llang,Erik (4) - 12. Tillmann,Marc (4) 1-0
11 51. Schaerer,Rolf (4) - 14. Isdepski,Marcus (4 1-0
12 15. Janko,Michel (4) - 54. Roth,Johannes 4 %-%
13 17. DoenniAlfred (4) - 60. Kipper,Siegfried (4) 1-0
14 23. Brait,Wolfgang (4) - 62. Pantillon,Patric (4) o0-1
15 65. Goldie,Thomas (4) - 24. Peter,Raymond (4 o0-1
16 27. llicllija (4) - 52. Trachsel,Peter (4) 1-0
17 31. Schlenter,Ruedig (4) - 75. Roessinger,Jean- (4) 1-0
18 33. Karenza,Dita (4) - 81. Cordey,Loic (4) 1-0
19 86. Buffat,Pierre-An (4) - 22. Pleininger,Rudol (3%) 0-1
20 1. Sudan,Georges (3%) - 50. Keller,Felix (3%) 1-0
21 5.  Finger,Rene (3%) - 59. Lanz,Martin (3%) 1-0
22 7. Ernst,Heinz (3%) - 67. Loeffler,Helmut (3%) 1-0
23 19. Rosebrock,Timote (3%) - 71. deKalbermatten, (3%) 1-0
24 29. Perret,Charles (3%) - 73. Andjelkovic,Slav (3%) 1-0
25 125 Mkrtchyan,Anahit  (3%) - 34. Gumb,Bernard (3%) 1-0
26 37. Kalbermatter,Phi (3%) - 130 Orschiedt-Eghbal (3%) 1-0
27 39. Stoecklin,Carlo (3%) - 143 Schweri,Juerg (3%) %-%
28 69. Naepflin,Reinhol (3%) - 42. Srdjenovic,Luca (3%) %-%
29 93. Brandenberger,Wa (3%) - 44. Stoffregen,Guent (3%) 0-1
30 45. Bachofner,Stepha (3%) - 83. Franssen,Roland (3%) 0-1
31 3.  Suter,Stephan (3) - 102 Bonauer,Stephan (3) 1-0
32 74. Eigenmann,Christ (3) - 18. Leuenberger,Urs (3) o0-1
33 25. Stegmaier,Walter (3) - 106 Hadorn,Rudolf (3) 1-0
34 89. Burla,Andre (3) - 36. SpaetiKurt (3) o0-1
35 91. Duong,Yisam (3) - 46. Gigon,Claude (3) o0-1
36 47. Thode,Gilda (3) - 114 Neubauer,KarlHe (3) 1-0
37 49. Meise,Volker (3) - 122 Balsiger,Matthia B) %-»
38 97. Hofer,Heinz (3) - 55. von Willich,Maxi (3) o0-1
39 101 Buekuelmez,Han (3) - 57. Lachausse,Bruno 3) 1-0
40 61. Clerc,Alain (3) - 118 Kurze,Volker (3) 1-0
41 103 Rochat,Vivian (3) - 64. Florin,Jon (3) 1-0
42 105 Genet,Xavier (3) - 70. Wasik,Josef (3) o0-1
43 53. Lienhard,Sven (2%) - 141 Musaelyan,Arshav  (3) 0-1
44 99. Gruscinski,Marc (2%5) - 56. Walter,Peter M (2%) 0-1
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2013 Main Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

45 58. Kaser,Nicolas

46 111 Bretscher,Robert
47 68. Steck,Kurt

48 109 Huber,Ruth

49 87. Bruening,Martin
50 121 Muehlemann,Walte
51 119 Fluekiger,Kurt

52 72. Stoecklin,Ernst
53 115 Kopp,Guenter

54 63. Feller,Christian
55 78. Marti,Markus

56 79. Forster,Urs

57 84. Kuenzi,Anton

58 107 Jaccard,Laurent
59 134 Bergmann,Max-Luc
60 95. Srdjenovic,Neboj
61 139 Marketos,Dennis
62 117 Koppen,Willem
63 80. Grabe,Eckart

64 76. Bisig,Richard

65 82. Meister,Juerg

66 142 Schmid,Max

67 112 Thonig,Manfred
68 113 Neitzsch,Richard
69 133 Gueldenapfel, Tho
70 135 Pfister,Walter

71 138 Keller,Otto
Round 6

1 26. Nadia,Anggraeni
2 8. Knudsen,Martin
3 2. Ditzler,Juerg

4 16. Gwiazda,Slawomir
5 81. Cordey,Loic

6 38. Kleinhenz,Hans-G
7 30. Voet,Dirk

8 40. Hofer,Friedrich

9 10. Weyer,Hans-Juerg
10 44. Stoffregen,Guent
11 42. Srdjenovic,Luca
12 14. Isdepski,Marcus
13 60. Kipper,Siegfried
14 62. Pantillon,Patric
15 22. Pleininger,Rudol
16 52. Trachsel,Peter
17 24. Peter,Raymond
18 54. Roth,Johannes
19 57. Lachausse,Bruno
20 12. Tillmann,Marc
21 18. Leuenberger,Urs
22 64. FlorinJon

23 67. Loeffler,Helmut
24 34. Gumb,Bernard
25 36. Spaeti,Kurt

26 71. de Kalbermatten,
27 130 Orschiedt-Eghbal
28 75. Roessinger,Jean-
29 141 Musaelyan,Arshav
30 50. Keller,Felix

31 88. Roth,Daniel

32 92. Zahnd,Andreas
33 102 Bonauer,Stephan
34 123 Lips,Adrian

35 143 Schweri,Juerg
26.02.2014

(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
()
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(%)
(1)

(5)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
3)
3)
(3)
(3)
3)
3)
(3)
3)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)

104
66.
123
77.
108
88.
92.
128

100
110
116
131
90.

94.

120
96.

98.

126
127
136
85.

132
140
124
137
129

32.

33.
41.
21.
28.

43.
11.
13.
31.
15.
17.
35.
23.
48.

61.
65.
27.
29.
69.
86.
37.
45.
47.
51.
89.

19.
25.
39.
53.

Scheidegger,Clau
Overney,Luca
Lips,Adrian
Gotti,Nicola
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Roth,Daniel
Zahnd,Andreas
Dill,Xaver
Castagna,Renzo
Huynh,Yann
Thurnheer,Peter
Lampert,Joshua
Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
Priamo,Pierre-An
Lampert, Timm
Lucca,Kevin
Geiser,Marcellus
Lachat,Martin
Lincke,Paul
Egli,Arnold
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Heyse,Juergen
Pauli,Theodor
Marketos,Richard
Overney,Alain
Bentzen,Thomas
Perreard,Nicolas

Sayadyan,Edvard
Van de Boogaart,
Karenza,Dita
Bonferroni, Thier
Haug,Siegmund
Lada,lreneusz
Finger,Rene
Ernst,Heinz
Lang,Erik
Marro,Christian
Schmuki,Roman
Schlenter,Ruedig
Janko,Michel
Doenni,Alfred
Meyer,Prosper
Brait,Wolfgang
Zahner,Jo
Suter,Stephan
Tarnutzer,Werner
Clerc,Alain
Goldie,Thomas
Ilic,Ilija
Perret,Charles
Naepflin,Reinhol
Buffat,Pierre-An
Kalbermatter,Phi
Bachofner,Stepha
Thode,Gilda
Schaerer,Rolf
Burla,Andre
Sudan,Georges
Rosebrock,Timote
Stegmaier,Walter
Stoecklin,Carlo
Lienhard,Sven

(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(%)

(5)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)

1-0
0-1
Ya-"%
Y-

0-1

1-0
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2013 Main Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

36 55. von Willich,Maxi
37 56. Walter,Peter M
38 59. Lanz,Martin

39 70. Wasik,Josef

40 73. Andjelkovic,Slav
41 77. Gotti,Nicola

42 83. Franssen,Roland
43 46. Gigon,Claude

44 4, Castagna,Renzo
45 100 Huynh,Yann

46 106 Hadorn,Rudolf
47 108 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
48 110 Thurnheer,Peter
49 114 Neubauer,Karl He
50 122 Balsiger,Matthia
51 128 Dill,Xaver

52 90. Priamo,Pierre-An
53 118 Kurze,Volker

54 96. Geiser,Marcellus
55 131 Mikrtchyan,Hovhan
56 66. Overney,lLuca

57 116 Lampert,Joshua
58 85. Heyse,Juergen

59 94. Lampert,Timm
60 98. Lachat,Martin

61 104 Scheidegger,Clau
62 126 Lincke,Paul

63 124 Overney,Alain

64 127 Egli,Arnold

65 132 Pauli,Theodor

66 136 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
67 137 Bentzen,Thomas
68 120 Lucca,Kevin

69 129 Perreard,Nicolas
70 140 Marketos,Richard
71 133 Gueldenapfel, Tho
Round 5

1 33. Karenza,Dita

2 28. lada,lreneusz

3 9. Vande Boogaart,
4 2. Ditzler,Juerg

5 3. Suter,Stephan

6 5. Finger,Rene

7 29. Perret,Charles

8 31. Schlenter,Ruedig
9 11. Marro,Christian
10 13. Schmuki,Roman
11 43. Llang,Erik

12 41. Bonferroni,Thier
13 65. Goldie,Thomas
14 67. Loeffler,Helmut
15 21. Haug,Siegmund
16 27. |llic,llija

17 7. Ernst,Heinz

18 15. Janko,Michel

19 17. DoenniAlfred

20 57. Lachausse,Bruno
21 19. Rosebrock,Timote
22 23. Brait,Wolfgang
23 109 Huber,Ruth

24 25. Stegmaier,Walter
25 35. Meyer,Prosper
26 37. Kalbermatter,Phi
26.02.2014

(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
()
()
(2)
(2)
()
()
(2)
(2)
()
()
()
(2)
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(%)
()

(4)

91.
93.
99.
101
109
125
111
119
97.
49.
63.
68.
74.
79.
84.
87.
103
95.
105
58.
112
72.
121
115
134
142
107
78.
80.
82.
113
117
138
139
135
144

26.
32.
22.
30.
38.
40.

10.
42.
44,
14.
12.
16.
123
75.
81.
50.
55.
56.
18.
52.
59.
24,
60.
70.
64.

Duong,Yisam
Brandenberger,Wa
Gruscinski,Marc
Buekuelmez,Han
Huber,Ruth
Mkrtchyan,Anahit
Bretscher,Robert
Fluekiger,Kurt
Hofer,Heinz
Meise,Volker
Feller,Christian
Steck,Kurt
Eigenmann,Christ
Forster,Urs
Kuenzi,Anton
Bruening,Martin
Rochat,Vivian
Srdjenovic,Neboj
Genet,Xavier
Kaser,Nicolas
Thonig,Manfred
Stoecklin,Ernst

Muehlemann,Walte

Kopp,Guenter
Bergmann,Max-Luc
Schmid,Max
Jaccard,Laurent
Marti,Markus
Grabe,Eckart
Meister,Juerg
Neitzsch,Richard
Koppen,Willem
Keller,Otto
Marketos,Dennis
Pfister,Walter

Nadia,Anggraeni
Sayadyan,Edvard
Pleininger,Rudol
Voet,Dirk
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Hofer,Friedrich
Knudsen,Martin
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Srdjenovic,Luca
Stoffregen,Guent
Isdepski,Marcus
Tillmann,Marc
Gwiazda,Slawomir
Lips,Adrian
Roessinger,Jean-
Cordey,Loic
Keller,Felix

von Willich,Maxi
Walter,Peter M
Leuenberger,Urs
Trachsel,Peter
Lanz,Martin
Peter,Raymond
Kipper,Siegfried
Wasik,Josef
Florin,Jon

(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(0)

(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(1%)
(3)
(3)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
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2013 Main Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

27 39. Stoecklin,Carlo (2%4) - 62. Pantillon,Patric (2%) 0-1
28 93. Brandenberger,Wa (2%) - 34. Gumb,Bernard (2) o0-1
29 6. Tarnutzer,Werner (2) - 90. Priamo,Pierre-An (2) 1-0
30 84. Kuenzi,Anton (2) - 36. SpaetiKurt (2) o0-1
31 45. Bachofner,Stepha (2) - 96. Geiser,Marcellus (2) 1-0
32 86. Buffat,Pierre-An (2) - 46. Gigon,Claude (2) 1-0
33 87. Bruening,Martin (2) - 47. Thode,Gilda (2) o0-1
34 89. Burla,Andre (2) - 49. Meise,Volker (2) 1-o0
35 51. Schaerer,Rolf (2) - 100 Huynh,Yann (2) 1-0
36 53. Lienhard,Sven (2) - 102 Bonauer,Stephan (2) %-%
37 97. Hofer,Heinz (2) - 54. Roth,Johannes (2) o0-1
38 61. Clerc,Alain (2) - 114 Neubauer,KarlHe (2) 1-0
39 63. Feller,Christian (2) - 130 Orschiedt-Eghbal  (2) 0-1
40 103 Rochat,Vivian (2) - 69. Naepflin,Reinhol (2) o0-1
41 105 Genet,Xavier (2) - 71. deKalbermatten, (2) 0-1
42 74. Eigenmann,Christ (2) - 141 Musaelyan,Arshav (2) 0-1
43 125 Mkrtchyan,Anahit  (2) - 83. Franssen,Roland 2) %-%»
44 143 Schweri,Juerg (2) - 4. Castagna,Renzo (1%) %-%
45 1.  Sudan,Georges (1%) - 98. Lachat,Martin (1%) 1-0
46 99. Gruscinski,Marc (1%) - 58. Kaser,Nicolas (%) 1-0
47 68. Steck,Kurt (1%) - 110 Thurnheer,Peter (1%) %-%
48 101 Buekuelmez,Han (1%) - 72. Stoecklin,Ernst (1%) 1-0
49 104 Scheidegger,Clau (1%) - 73. Andjelkovic,Slav (1%) 0-1
50 76. Bisig,Richard (1%) - 20. Todeschini,Gabri (3) ---
51 107 Jaccard,laurent (%) - 77. Gotti,Nicola (1%) 0-1
52 111 Bretscher,Robert (1%) - 85. Heyse,Juergen (1%) 1-0
53 115 Kopp,Guenter (1%) - 88. Roth,Daniel (1%) 0-1
54 91. Duong,Yisam (1%) - 112 Thonig,Manfred (1%) 1-0
55 121 Muehlemann,Walte (1%) - 92. Zahnd,Andreas (2%) 0-1
56 119 Fluekiger,Kurt (1%) - 94. Lampert, Timm (1%) 1-0
57 134 Bergmann,Max-Luc (1) - 66. Overney,Luca (1) %-%
58 78. Marti,Markus (1) - 118 Kurze,Volker (1) o0-1
59 79. Forster,Urs (1) - 120 Lucca,Kevin (1) 1-0
60 82. Meister,Juerg (1) - 122 Balsiger,Matthia (1) o0-1
61 95. Srdjenovic,Neboj (1) - 124 Overney,Alain (1) 1-o0
62 137 Bentzen,Thomas (1) - 106 Hadorn,Rudolf (1) o0-1
63 138 Keller,Otto (1) - 108 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr (1) O0-1
64 113 Neitzsch,Richard (1) - 128 Dill,Xaver (1) o0-1
65 142 Schmid,Max (1) - 116 Lampert,Joshua 1) %-%»
66 117 Koppen,Willem (1) - 131 Mkrtchyan,Hovhan (1) 0-1
67 80. Grabe,Eckart () - 132 Pauli,Theodor () %-%
68 126 Lincke,Paul () - 140 Marketos,Richard (%) 1-0
69 139 Marketos,Dennis () - 127 Egli,Arnold (%) %-%
70 135 Pfister,Walter (0) - 129 Perreard,Nicolas 0 %-%
71 136 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar (0) - 133 Gueldenapfel,Tho (0) 1-0
Round 4

1 12. Tillmann,Marc (3) - 33. Karenza,Dita (3) o0-1
2 32. Sayadyan,Edvard (3) - 13. Schmuki,Roman (3) 1-0
3 26. Nadia,Anggraeni (3) - 43. LangErik 3) 1-o0
4 81. Cordey,loic (3) - 28. Lada,lreneusz (3) o0-1
5 24. Peter,Raymond (2%) - 9. Van de Boogaart, (2%5) 0-1
6 10. Weyer,Hans-Juerg (2%) - 27. llicllija (2%) %-%
7 30. Voet,Dirk (2%) - 19. Rosebrock,Timote (2%) 1-0
8 20. Todeschini,Gabri (2%5) - 31. Schlenter,Ruedig (2%) %-%
9 38. Kleinhenz,Hans-G  (2%) - 21. Haug,Siegmund (2%) %-%
10 22. Pleininger,Rudol (2%) - 55. von Willich,Maxi (2%) 1-0
11 48. ZahnerJo (2%5) - 23. Brait,Wolfgang (2%) 1-0
12 56. Walter,Peter M (2%) - 5.  Finger,Rene (2) o0-1
13 47. Thode,Gilda (2) - 3. Suter,Stephan (2) o0-1
14 8. Knudsen,Martin (2) - 53. Lienhard,Sven (2) 1-0
15 49. Meise,Volker (2) - 11. Marro,Christian (2) o0-1
16 14. Isdepski,Marcus (2) - 61. ClercAlain (2) 1-0
17 16. Gwiazda,Slawomir (2) - 63. Feller,Christian (2) 1-0
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18 50. Keller,Felix

19 52. Trachsel,Peter

20 54. Roth,Johannes
21 34. Gumb,Bernard
22 36. Spaeti,Kurt

23 62. Pantillon,Patric
24 70. Wasik,Josef

25 40. Hofer,Friedrich
26 71. de Kalbermatten,
27 42. Srdjenovic,Luca
28 44. Stoffregen,Guent
29 75. Roessinger,Jean-
30 64. Florin,Jon

31 69. Naepflin,Reinhol
32 72. Stoecklin,Ernst
33 73. Andjelkovic,Slav
34 18. Leuenberger,Urs
35 77. Gotti,Nicola

36 46. Gigon,Claude

37 90. Priamo,Pierre-An
38 92. Zahnd,Andreas
39 58. Kaser,Nicolas

40 98. Lachat,Martin

41 60. Kipper,Siegfried
42 66. Overney,Luca

43 4, Castagna,Renzo
44 112 Thonig,Manfred
45 114 Neubauer,Karl He
46 83. Franssen,Roland
47 118 Kurze,Volker

48 85. Heyse,Juergen
49 120 Lucca,Kevin

50 94. Lampert,Timm
51 96. Geiser,Marcellus
52 122 Balsiger,Matthia
53 100 Huynh,Yann

54 123 Lips,Adrian

55 102 Bonauer,Stephan
56 128 Dill,Xaver

57 131 Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
58 106 Hadorn,Rudolf
59 141 Musaelyan,Arshav
60 124 Overney,Alain

61 88. Roth,Daniel

62 99. Gruscinski,Marc
63 127 Egli,Arnold

64 110 Thurnheer,Peter
65 140 Marketos,Richard
66 116 Lampert,Joshua
67 129 Perreard,Nicolas
68 133 Gueldenapfel, Tho
69 108 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
70 135 Pfister,Walter

71 130 Orschiedt-Eghbal
Round 3

1 37. Kalbermatter,Phi
2 43. LlangErik

3 13. Schmuki,Roman
4 55, von Willich,Maxi
5 74. Eigenmann,Christ
6 45. Bachofner,Stepha
7 27. |lligllija

8 28. Llada,lreneusz
26.02.2014

(2)
(2)
()
()
(2)
(2)
()
()
()
(2)
(2)
()
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(1)

(2)

17.
25.
29.
65.
67.
37.
39.
74.
41.
125
89.
45.

o

15.
91.
35.
87.
51.
57.
93.
59.
119
109
107
76.
78.
113
84.
115
86.
121
137
97.
138
101
142
103
105
143
80.
82.
126
132
104
139
111
134
79.
95.
136
117
144

34,
24,
26.
12.
38.
44,

Doenni,Alfred
Stegmaier,Walter
Perret,Charles
Goldie,Thomas
Loeffler,Helmut
Kalbermatter,Phi
Stoecklin,Carlo
Eigenmann,Christ
Bonferroni,Thier
Mkrtchyan,Anahit
Burla,Andre
Bachofner,Stepha
Sudan,Georges
Tarnutzer,Werner
Ernst,Heinz
Janko,Michel
Duong,Yisam
Meyer,Prosper
Bruening,Martin
Schaerer,Rolf
Lachausse,Bruno
Brandenberger,Wa
Lanz,Martin
Fluekiger,Kurt
Huber,Ruth
Jaccard,Laurent
Bisig,Richard
Marti,Markus
Neitzsch,Richard
Kuenzi,Anton
Kopp,Guenter
Buffat,Pierre-An

Muehlemann,Walte

Bentzen,Thomas
Hofer,Heinz
Keller,Otto
Buekuelmez,Han
Schmid,Max
Rochat,Vivian
Genet,Xavier
Schweri,Juerg
Grabe,Eckart
Meister,Juerg
Lincke,Paul
Pauli,Theodor
Scheidegger,Clau
Marketos,Dennis
Bretscher,Robert
Bergmann,Max-Luc
Forster,Urs
Srdjenovic,Neboj
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Koppen,Willem

Ditzler,Juerg
Knudsen,Martin
Gumb,Bernard
Peter,Raymond
Nadia,Anggraeni
Tillmann,Marc
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Stoffregen,Guent

(2)
()
(2)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(%)
(%2)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
()
(2)
(2)
()
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2013 Main Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

9 89. Burla,Andre

10 33. Karenza,Dita

11 6. Tarnutzer,Werner
12 7. Ernst,Heinz

13 9. Van de Boogaart,
14 35. Meyer,Prosper

15 15. Janko,Michel

16 17. DoenniAlfred

17 19. Rosebrock,Timote
18 51. Schaerer,Rolf

19 21. Haug,Siegmund
20 57. Lachausse,Bruno
21 23. Brait,Wolfgang
22 25. Stegmaier,Walter
23 59. Lanz,Martin

24 31. Schlenter,Ruedig
25 3. Suter,Stephan

26 5. Finger,Rene

27 11. Marro,Christian
28 78. Marti,Markus

29 84. Kuenzi,Anton

30 87. Bruening,Martin
31 29. Perret,Charles

32 97. Hofer,Heinz

33 39. Stoecklin,Carlo
34 103 Rochat,Vivian

35 41. Bonferroni,Thier
36 101 Buekuelmez,Han
37 47. Thode,Gilda

38 49. Meise,Volker

39 105 Genet,Xavier

40 53. Lienhard,Sven

41 107 Jaccard,Laurent
42 109 Huber,Ruth

43 61. Clerc,Alain

44 121 Muehlemann,Walte
45 63. Feller,Christian
46 65. Goldie,Thomas
47 125 Mkrtchyan,Anahit
48 67. Loeffler,Helmut
49 137 Bentzen,Thomas
50 1. Sudan,Georges
51 69. Naepflin,Reinhol
52 72. Stoecklin,Ernst
53 76. Bisig,Richard

54 111 Bretscher,Robert
55 119 Fluekiger,Kurt

56 132 Pauli,Theodor

57 91. Duong,Yisam

58 93. Brandenberger,Wa
59 138 Keller,Otto

60 139 Marketos,Dennis
61 117 Koppen,Willem
62 123 Lips,Adrian

63 80. Grabe,Eckart

64 82. Meister,Juerg

65 86. Buffat,Pierre-An
66 95. Srdjenovic,Neboj
67 130 Orschiedt-Eghbal
68 134 Bergmann,Max-Luc
69 136 Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
70 113 Neitzsch,Richard
71 115 Kopp,Guenter

72 142 Schmid,Max
26.02.2014

(2)

(2)

(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)

(1)

(0)

32.
75.
81.
48.
46.
10.
56.
52.
58.
20.
64.
22.
68.
71.
30.
73.
92.
83.
85.
14.
16.
18.
96.
36.
100
40.
102
42.
106
118
50.
120
54.
60.
122
62.
128
141
66.
143
70.
99.
104
124
114
77.
88.
90.
126
140
94.
98.

79.

116
127
129
131
108
110
112
133
135
144

Sayadyan,Edvard
Roessinger,Jean-
Cordey,Loic
Zahner,Jo
Gigon,Claude
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Walter,Peter M
Trachsel,Peter
Kaser,Nicolas
Todeschini,Gabri
Florin,Jon
Pleininger,Rudol
Steck,Kurt

de Kalbermatten,
Voet,Dirk
Andjelkovic,Slav
Zahnd,Andreas
Franssen,Roland
Heyse,Juergen
Isdepski,Marcus
Gwiazda,Slawomir
Leuenberger,Urs
Geiser,Marcellus
Spaeti,Kurt
Huynh,Yann
Hofer,Friedrich
Bonauer,Stephan
Srdjenovic,Luca
Hadorn,Rudolf
Kurze,Volker
Keller,Felix
Lucca,Kevin
Roth,Johannes
Kipper,Siegfried
Balsiger,Matthia
Pantillon,Patric
Dill,Xaver
Musaelyan,Arshav
Overney,Luca
Schweri,Juerg
Wasik,Josef
Gruscinski,Marc
Scheidegger,Clau
Overney,Alain
Neubauer,Karl He
Gotti,Nicola
Roth,Daniel
Priamo,Pierre-An
Lincke,Paul
Marketos,Richard
Lampert, Timm
Lachat,Martin
Castagna,Renzo
Forster,Urs
Lampert,Joshua
Egli,Arnold
Perreard,Nicolas
Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Thurnheer,Peter
Thonig,Manfred
Gueldenapfel,Tho
Pfister,Walter

(2)
()
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(%)
(%2)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%2)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
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2013 Main Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

Round 2

1 2. Ditzler,Juerg

2 46. Gigon,Claude

3 8. Knudsen,Martin
4 48. Zahner,Jo

5 10. Weyer,Hans-Juerg
6 12. Tillmann,Marc

7 50. Keller,Felix

8 52. Trachsel,Peter

9 16. Gwiazda,Slawomir
10 56. Walter,Peter M
11 20. Todeschini,Gabri
12 22. Pleininger,Rudol
13 24. Peter,Raymond
14 58. Kaser,Nicolas

15 26. Nadia,Anggraeni
16 60. Kipper,Siegfried
17 62. Pantillon,Patric
18 64. Florin,Jon

19 32. Sayadyan,Edvard
20 66. Overney,lLuca

21 34. Gumb,Bernard
22 68. Steck,Kurt

23 36. Spaeti,Kurt

24 70. Wasik,Josef

25 38. Kleinhenz,Hans-G
26 75. Roessinger,Jean-
27 81. Cordey,Loic

28 42. Srdjenovic,Luca
29 141 Musaelyan,Arshav
30 44. Stoffregen,Guent
31 143 SchweriJuerg

32 73. Andjelkovic,Slav
33 87. Bruening,Martin
34 6. Tarnutzer,Werner
35 88. Roth,Daniel

36 94. Lampert, Timm
37 140 Marketos,Richard
38 30. Voet,Dirk

39 40. Hofer,Friedrich
40 92. Zahnd,Andreas
41 71. de Kalbermatten,
42 4. Castagna,Renzo
43 108 Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
44 110 Thurnheer,Peter
45 14. Isdepski,Marcus
46 18. Leuenberger,Urs
47 112 Thonig,Manfred
48 54, Roth,Johannes
49 114 Neubauer,Karl He
50 77. Gotti,Nicola

51 116 Lampert,Joshua
52 79. Forster,Urs

53 118 Kurze,Volker

54 120 Lucca,Kevin

55 83. Franssen,Roland
56 85. Heyse,Juergen
57 122 Balsiger,Matthia
58 90. Priamo,Pierre-An
59 124 Overney,Alain

60 126 Lincke,Paul

61 128 Dill,Xaver

62 96. Geiser,Marcellus
63 129 Perreard,Nicolas
26.02.2014

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%2)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

47.

49.

51.
53.
13.
15.
55.
19.
57.
59.
61.
25.
63.
27.
28.
31.
65.
33.
67.
35.
74.
37.
84.
39.
41.
89.
43.
125
45.

99.
17.
21.
23.
76.
101
69.
111
109

11.
113
115
29.
117
72.
119
78.
121
80.
82.
123
127
86.
138
91.
93.
95.
130
97.

Thode,Gilda
Ernst,Heinz
Meise,Volker
Van de Boogaart,
Schaerer,Rolf
Lienhard,Sven
Schmuki,Roman
Janko,Michel
von Willich,Maxi
Rosebrock, Timote
Lachausse,Bruno
Lanz,Martin
Clerc,Alain
Stegmaier,Walter
Feller,Christian
lic,llija
Lada,lreneusz
Schlenter,Ruedig
Goldie,Thomas
Karenza,Dita
Loeffler,Helmut
Meyer,Prosper
Eigenmann,Christ
Kalbermatter,Phi
Kuenzi,Anton
Stoecklin,Carlo
Bonferroni,Thier
Burla,Andre
Lang,Erik
Mkrtchyan,Anahit
Bachofner,Stepha
Sudan,Georges
Suter,Stephan
Gruscinski,Marc
Doenni,Alfred
Haug,Siegmund
Brait,Wolfgang
Bisig,Richard
Buekuelmez,Han
Naepflin,Reinhol
Bretscher,Robert
Huber,Ruth
Finger,Rene
Marro,Christian
Neitzsch,Richard
Kopp,Guenter
Perret,Charles
Koppen,Willem
Stoecklin,Ernst
Fluekiger,Kurt
Marti,Markus

Muehlemann,Walte

Grabe,Eckart
Meister,Juerg
Lips,Adrian
Egli,Arnold
Buffat,Pierre-An
Keller,Otto
Duong,Yisam
Brandenberger,Wa
Srdjenovic,Neboj
Orschiedt-Eghbal
Hofer,Heinz

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%2)
(%)
(%)
(%)
(%2)
(%)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

1-0
Ya-Y%
1-0
Y-
Ya-V%a
1-0
0-1
Y-
0-1
Y-V
Ya-Y%
Y-
1-0
Ya-V%a
1-0
0-1
0-1
Y-V
1-0
0-1
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2013 Main Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

64 98. Lachat,Martin

65 100 Huynh,Yann

66 102 Bonauer,Stephan
67 131 Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
68 104 Scheidegger,Clau
69 133 Gueldenapfel, Tho
70 106 Hadorn,Rudolf
71 135 Pfister,Walter

72 137 Bentzen,Thomas
Round 1

1 1. Sudan,Georges

2 72. Stoecklin,Ernst

3 3. Suter,Stephan

4 74. Eigenmann,Christ
5 5. Finger,Rene

6 76. Bisig,Richard

7 7. Ernst,Heinz

8 78. Marti,Markus

9 9. Van de Boogaart,
10 80. Grabe,Eckart

11 11. Marro,Christian
12 82. Meister,Juerg

13 13. Schmuki,Roman
14 84. Kuenzi,Anton

15 15. Janko,Michel

16 86. Buffat,Pierre-An
17 17. DoenniAlfred

18 89. Burla,Andre

19 19. Rosebrock,Timote
20 91. Duong,Yisam

21 21. Haug,Siegmund
22 93. Brandenberger,Wa
23 23. Brait,Wolfgang
24 95. Srdjenovic,Neboj
25 25. Stegmaier,Walter
26 97. Hofer,Heinz

27 27. lligllija

28 99. Gruscinski,Marc
29 28. Llada,lreneusz

30 101 Buekuelmez,Han
31 31. Schlenter,Ruedig
32 103 Rochat,Vivian

33 33. Karenza,Dita

34 105 Genet,Xavier

35 35. Meyer,Prosper
36 107 Jaccard,Laurent
37 37. Kalbermatter,Phi
38 109 Huber,Ruth

39 39. Stoecklin,Carlo
40 111 Bretscher,Robert
41 41. Bonferroni,Thier
42 113 Neitzsch,Richard
43 43. Lang,Erik

44 115 Kopp,Guenter

45 45. Bachofner,Stepha
46 117 Koppen,Willem
47 47. Thode,Gilda

48 119 Fluekiger,Kurt

49 49. Meise,Volker

50 121 Muehlemann,Walte
51 51. Schaerer,Rolf

52 123 Lips,Adrian

53 53. Lienhard,Sven
26.02.2014

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
()

132
134
136
103
139
105
142
107
144

71.

73.

75.

77.

79.
10.
81.
12.
83.
14.
85.
16.
87.
18.
90.
20.
92.
22.
94.
24,
96.
26.
98.
88.
100
30.
102
32.
104
34,
106
36.
108
38.
110
40.
112
42.
114
44,
116
46.
118
48.
120
50.
122
52.
124

Pauli,Theodor
Bergmann,Max-Luc
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Rochat,Vivian
Marketos,Dennis
Genet,Xavier
Schmid,Max
Jaccard,Laurent

de Kalbermatten,
Ditzler,Juerg
Andjelkovic,Slav
Castagna,Renzo
Roessinger,Jean-
Tarnutzer,Werner
Gotti,Nicola
Knudsen,Martin
Forster,Urs
Weyer,Hans-Juerg
Cordey,Loic
Tillmann,Marc
Franssen,Roland
Isdepski,Marcus
Heyse,Juergen
Gwiazda,Slawomir
Bruening,Martin
Leuenberger,Urs
Priamo,Pierre-An
Todeschini,Gabri
Zahnd,Andreas
Pleininger,Rudol
Lampert, Timm
Peter,Raymond
Geiser,Marcellus
Nadia,Anggraeni
Lachat,Martin
Roth,Daniel
Huynh,Yann
Voet,Dirk
Bonauer,Stephan
Sayadyan,Edvard
Scheidegger,Clau
Gumb,Bernard
Hadorn,Rudolf
Spaeti,Kurt
Swosdyk,Peter,Dr
Kleinhenz,Hans-G
Thurnheer,Peter
Hofer,Friedrich
Thonig,Manfred
Srdjenovic,Luca
Neubauer,Karl He
Stoffregen,Guent
Lampert,Joshua
Gigon,Claude
Kurze,Volker
Zahner,Jo
Lucca,Kevin
Keller,Felix
Balsiger,Matthia
Trachsel,Peter
Overney,Alain

(0) 1-0
(0) 1-0
(0) 0-1
0) %-%
(0) 0-1
(0) 1-0
(0) 0-1
(0) +--

Y-

OFrRrFPPFPOOORFR OLPRr
1

N O Fr P R
R T T 1
I—‘OON\lb—‘OOOb—‘I—‘l—‘OI—\O

%

o
1
=

Y

O - O ¥
oo N
= O R

1-0
%

LN
]
xo

P ORORFROROLR
)
OFrRrROFROFR OO

NS
)
NS

P OROFRORORPROROLHR
)
oORrOFrRrROFROFROFR OO

14/15



2013 Main Tournament

Biel International Chess Festival

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

125
55.
127
57.
129
59.
131
61.
133
63.
135
65.
137
67.
139
69.
142
29.
143

Mkrtchyan,Anahit
von Willich, Maxi
Egli,Arnold
Lachausse,Bruno
Keller,Otto
Lanz,Martin
Orschiedt-Eghbal
Clerc,Alain
Pauli,Theodor
Feller,Christian
Bergmann,Max-Luc
Goldie,Thomas
Wilke,Dagmar-Mar
Loeffler,Helmut
Marketos,Dennis
Naepflin,Reinhol
Schmid,Max
Perret,Charles
Schweri,Juerg

26.02.2014

54.
126
56.
128
58.
130
60.
132
62.
134
64.
136
66.
138
68.
140
70.
141
144

Roth,Johannes
Lincke,Paul
Walter,Peter M
Dill,Xaver
Kaser,Nicolas
Perreard,Nicolas
Kipper,Siegfried
Mkrtchyan,Hovhan
Pantillon,Patric
Gueldenapfel, Tho
Florin,Jon
Pfister,Walter
Overney,Luca
Bentzen,Thomas
Steck,Kurt
Marketos,Richard
Wasik,Josef
Musaelyan,Arshav
spielfrei
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